PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name: Land and Easement Acquisition Services (Annual Contract w/3 Date: 3/17/2022
options to renew)
Contractor: Atlas Technical Consultants LCC (formerly Moreland and Altobelli Associates, LLC)
Contract Number: 1100349 Contract Amendment Number: 1
Contract Amendment Category: |_] Cost Schedule [ ]Scope  [] Deliverables
.. Original Contract e
Original Contract § Amount: Contract Start Date: i Original Contract End Date:
Time:(TERM)
$3,000,000.00 6/18/2018 377 6/30/2019
NTP Start Date: Original Performance Days:(TIME) | Original Performance End Date:
6/18/2018 365 6/18/2019
Previous Renewal: Previous Time Extensions (Days): Previous Renewal to $ Amount:
Renewal No. 1: 365 $2,120,380.00
Renewal No. 2: 365 $798,600.00
Renewal No. 3: 365 $1,341,835.00

Current Performance |Current Performance End} Current Contract End
Current Contract Amount:

Time (Days): Date: Date:

$7,260,815.00 6/18/2022 6/30/2022

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No 1 is being proposed in order to permit the firm
additional time needed to complete work associated with the on-going easement acquisition on critical Consent Decree
projects. Also, the request is needed until we procure new easement acquisition.

-

Justification of Proposed Changes: DWM is requesting a contract extension off this contract to address the continuous
needs for easement research, acquisitions, negotiations and condemnations to be done

in parallel with the on-going Consent Decree work. The extension will be primarily used for the vendor to complete
acquisitions and condemnations for Consent Decree Package 5, 7 and 8. The approval of this extension will help in
executing the completion.

Proposed Contract End Date:
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

T ses | aos | aaavaoes | 1312003
Proposed Cumulative Contract Amount Spent To Date as of
Amount: ‘ {3/17/22):
$0.00 $7,260,815.00 $4,333,322.01
1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
1of2

Proposed Additional | Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount: !




