
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Land and Easement Acquisition Services (Annual 
with 3 Options to Renew) 
RFP No. 17-500466 

Procurement Technician Michelle Butler 

Vendor (s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring 
/expired contract 

Land and Easement Acquisition Services 
(Annual with 3 Options to Renew) 
RFP No. 17-500466 
Contract No. 1100349 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount 

Unused award amounts do not roll over to the 
next term 

1100349 Moreland Altobelli Associates, LLC 

$3,000,000.00  Initial 
$2,120,380.00  Renewal 1 

Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$4,543,235.00 

1100349 Moreland Altobelli Associates, LLC 

$2,569,975.00  Initial 
(includes $1,709,856.00 paid and $860,119.00
in process work authorizations unpaid) 

$1,973,260.00  Renewal 1 
(includes $1,973,260.00 in process work 
authorizations unpaid) 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor 

Moreland Altobelli Associates, LLC (Prime) 
Buddy Gratton, President 
Years in Business: 32 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 16 

A. Platt Company (LSBE – DeKalb) 10%
Anita Payne, President 
4248 Indian Manor Drive 
Stone Mountain, GA 30083 
Years in Business: 18 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 13 



Negotiation Services 
Amount Paid To Date: $57,750.00 
 
Accura Engineering and Consulting Services 
(LSBE – DeKalb) 10% 
Prashanthi Reddy, President/CEO 
3200 Presidential Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30340 
Years in Business: 16 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 6 
Survey 
Amount Paid To Date: $207,750.00 
 

Attachments: Contract Renewal Request Form 
 

 




